

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5274 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S. VENKATARAYA POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS , MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master