

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5274 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M/S. VENKATARAYA POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS , MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the appellant states that it is difficult for them to serve the notice to respondents since they are refusing the same.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents which is to be forwarded for service through the City Civil Court, Mumbai.

List the matter on 25-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar