

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5274 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

M/S. VENKATARAYA POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS , MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sole respondent has been served with notice.

There is no appearance for the sole respondent.

Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar