

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5274/2005

M/S. VENKATARAYA POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is not taken up today at the request of
the learned counsel for the appellant.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.05.21
16:25:43 IST
Reason: