

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5274/2005

M/S. VENKATARAYA POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS , MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment by learned counsel for the appellant as he wants to have instructions from his clients.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master